FT0-1395	4-17-2002	nt of Commerce Patent and Trademark Offi
To the Honorable Commissioner for Pater. 1 Please record the attached original document(s) or cop	02057381 y(ies) thereof	Attorney Docket No. 38203-607
1. Name of the conveying parties	2. Name and	address of the receiving party(ies):
Bruce McArthur Adlai Smith Smith	6142 1	n <b>struments, Inc.</b> Nancy Ridge Drive iego, CA 92121-3223
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Newso(a) and Address(as) Attached
3. Nature of conveyance:	[] Yes	Names(s) and Address(es) Attached
X Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Execution Dates: 1/17/02 and 1/18/02, respectively.		
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)		f With the second
If this document is being filed together with a new applica		e application is:
<ul> <li>A. U.S. Patent Application</li> <li>Patent application no. 10/039,426 entitled "METH</li> </ul>	B. Patent No(	n the second sec
AND APPARATUS FOR PROPER ORDERING OI REGISTRATION DATA" identified by Atty. Docke 38203-6079.	F Additional Num	bers Attached? [] Yes [X] <b>No</b>
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of Applications and Patents involved <u>1</u>	
<b>David A. Hall, Esq.</b> HELLER EHRMAN WHITE & McAULIFFE LLP 4350 La Jolla Village Drive, 7th Floor San Diego, CA 92122-1246		
	7. Total Fee (37 CFI	
	[X] Check Enclo	bsed [ ] Previously Paid harge to Deposit Acct #50-1213
Telephone direct: (858) 450-8400 Facsimile: (858) 587-5360	8. [X] Please Char	ge Deposit Account No. 50-1213 for any
	deficiency in the overpayment to	fees paid above, or credit any that account.
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	formation is true and correct	and any attached copy is a true copy of the origina
document.	IL. MA	And 1 2002
David A. Hall	5 NVI	April 1, 2002
Reg. No. 32,233SignatureName of Person Signing		Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachme	ents, and document: 5	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet info		
Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments		
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
P.O. Box 2327 Arlington, VA 22202		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to aver and gathering the data needed and completing and reviewing the samp Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washing (0651-0011), Washington, DC 20503.	via covar sheet. Send comments.	regarging this purgen estimate to the U.S. Patent and
6/2002 LHUELLER 00000142 10039426		
C:581 40.00 0P		

PATENT REEL: 012782 FRAME: 0692

## ASSIGNMENT

I, BRUCE MCARTHUR, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 4143 Bonanza, San Diego, California 92117, for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to **LITEL INSTRUMENTS**, **INC.**, a corporation organized under the laws of California having a principal business address of 6142 Nancy Ridge Drive, Suite 102, San Diego, California 92121-3223, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter disclosed in the U.S. Patent Application No. <u>10/039,426</u> (applicant's attorney is authorized to enter application number and filing date after execution of this document) entitled:

## METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROPER ORDERING OF REGISTRATION DATA

which was filed on January 4, 2002, and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(b) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment. ASSIGNMENT (Bruce McArthur et al.) Page 2...Continued

ŧ

DATE: 1/17/02

Knew Mi M

Bruce McArthur

STATE OF \_\_\_\_\_) ) SS. COUNTY OF \_\_\_\_\_)

On \_\_\_\_\_\_, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of \_\_\_\_\_\_, personally appeared **BRUCE MCARTHUR**, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 012782 FRAME: 0694

## ASSIGNMENT

I, ADLAI SMITH, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2920 Summit Drive, Escondido, California 92025, for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to **LITEL INSTRUMENTS, INC.**, a corporation organized under the laws of California having a principal business address of 6142 Nancy Ridge Drive, Suite 102, San Diego, California 92121-3223, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter disclosed in the U.S. Patent Application No. <u>10/039,426</u> (applicant's attorney is authorized to enter application number and filing date after execution of this document) entitled:

## METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PROPER ORDERING OF REGISTRATION DATA

which was filed on January 4, 2002, and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(b) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

date: <u>1/18/Φ2</u>

i Smit

Adlai Smith

STATE OF \_\_\_\_\_) ) SS. COUNTY OF \_\_\_\_\_)

On \_\_\_\_\_\_, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of \_\_\_\_\_\_, personally appeared **ADLAI SMITH**, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 012782 FRAME: 0696

-2-

**RECORDED: 04/15/2002**